NORFOLK ISLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL SCIENCE ROOM
UPGRADE

CASCADE ROAD, NORFOLK ISLAND

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST

SHEET No.

CDO0-00
CD0-01
CD0-02
CD1-01
CD1-02
CD1-03
CD1-04
CD1-05
CD1-06
CD1-07
CD2-01
CD2-02
CD2-03
CD3-01
CD3-02
CD3-03
CD3-04
CD4-01
CD4-02
CD5-01
CD6-01
CD6-02
CD6-03
CD6-04
CD6-05
CD6-06
CD7-01
CD7-02
CD8-01
CD8-02

SHEET NAME

PROJECT INFO PAGE
EXISTING SITE PLAN
PROPOSED SITE PLAN
EXIST/ DEMO FLOOR PLAN
EXIST/ DEMO ROOF PLAN
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
DIMENSION PLAN - GLA'S
DIMENSION PLAN - DECK & RAMP
FURNITURE PLAN
EXISTING SECTIONS
PROPOSED SECTIONS
SECTIONS

EXISTING ELEVATIONS
EXISTING ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
EXISTING RCP
PROPOSED RCP

DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
JOINERY DETAILS
JOINERY DETAILS

SCALE BAR 1:2000

5

>

&

LOCALITION PLAN

T l'

COLLINS HEAD peae ROAD

1:2000

PORTION 44c

PROPOSED SCIENCE
ROOM UPGRADE

PROPOSED NEW
VERANDAH

O

PORTION 44b

Ay,

REAL PROPERTY DATA

LOT : 11

SECTION : 7

PORTION : 44d

AUTHORITY : NORFOLK ISLAND

REGIONAL COUNCIL

FLOOR AREA

LAND AREA : 1.214 Hectares
EXISTING BLK-N : 423m?2

ADDITION BLK-N : 41m?2

COVERED WALKWAY/ DECK : 49m 2

0 10 100m TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description date scale: 1:2000
All dimensions to be verified on site and any A TENDER 06/11/2023 . NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF drawn: 7S
discrepancies must be reported to architect I 109 Herries Street, PO Box 347 | CENTRAL SCHOOL EDUCATION :
before proceeding with work. Toowoomba Qld 4350 checked: CG

. ————=——  p:0746320200,F: 0746388044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | . " cG
© Copyright ) - E: tmba@elia.com.au : nort approvec:
These drawings including designs and the ) 220905
copyright there of are the property of Enrich e I I Q 09/661 Oxley Ré):r(ijﬁgoo?ﬁ g?g CASCADE ROAD, PROJECT INFO PAGE project number
Layton nfemational and mustotbe used, | printcate: 6/11/2023 9:45:05 AM architecture por 7ot | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CDO0-00
' P o 06 030 | ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 size E: bris@eliacomau | oo this sheet. 06/11/23 A

Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230

date

revision




NORFOLK ISLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL SCIENCE ROOM
UPGRADE

CASCADE ROAD, NORFOLK ISLAND

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST

SHEET No.

CDO0-00
CD0-01
CD0-02
CD1-01
CD1-02
CD1-03
CD1-04
CD1-05
CD1-06
CD1-07
CD2-01
CD2-02
CD2-03
CD3-01
CD3-02
CD3-03
CD3-04
CD4-01
CD4-02
CD5-01
CD6-01
CD6-02
CD6-03
CD6-04
CD6-05
CD6-06
CD7-01
CD7-02
CD8-01
CD8-02

SHEET NAME

PROJECT INFO PAGE
EXISTING SITE PLAN
PROPOSED SITE PLAN
EXIST/ DEMO FLOOR PLAN
EXIST/ DEMO ROOF PLAN
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
DIMENSION PLAN - GLA'S
DIMENSION PLAN - DECK & RAMP
FURNITURE PLAN
EXISTING SECTIONS
PROPOSED SECTIONS
SECTIONS

EXISTING ELEVATIONS
EXISTING ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
EXISTING RCP
PROPOSED RCP

DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
INTERNAL DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
JOINERY DETAILS
JOINERY DETAILS

SCALE BAR 1:2000

5

>

&

LOCALITION PLAN

T l'

COLLINS HEAD peae ROAD

1:2000

PORTION 44c

PROPOSED SCIENCE
ROOM UPGRADE

PROPOSED NEW
VERANDAH

O

PORTION 44b

Ay,

REAL PROPERTY DATA

LOT : 11

SECTION : 7

PORTION : 44d

AUTHORITY : NORFOLK ISLAND

REGIONAL COUNCIL

FLOOR AREA

LAND AREA : 1.214 Hectares
EXISTING BLK-N : 423m?2

ADDITION BLK-N : 41m?2

COVERED WALKWAY/ DECK : 49m 2

0 10 100m TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description date scale: 1:2000
All dimensions to be verified on site and any A TENDER 06/11/2023 . NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF drawn: 7S
discrepancies must be reported to architect I 109 Herries Street, PO Box 347 | CENTRAL SCHOOL EDUCATION :
before proceeding with work. Toowoomba Qld 4350 checked: CG

. ————=——  p:0746320200,F: 0746388044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | . " cG
© Copyright ) - E: tmba@elia.com.au : nort approvec:
These drawings including designs and the ) 220905
copyright there of are the property of Enrich e I I Q 09/661 Oxley Ré):r(ijﬁgoo?ﬁ g?g CASCADE ROAD, PROJECT INFO PAGE project number
Layton nfemational and mustotbe used, | printcate: 6/11/2023 9:45:05 AM architecture por 7ot | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CDO0-00
' P o 06 030 | ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 size E: bris@eliacomau | oo this sheet. 06/11/23 A

Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230

date

revision




SCALE BAR 1:200

REMOVE CONC. SLAB

EXISTING UNDERGROUND

///// / ////// RAINWATER TANK. //
LIBRARY BLOCK REMOVE
TIMBER REMOVE HANDRAIL & STAIR
RAMP, ‘
] ifflﬂffljffzz
IE A |
| E:
- )
\ [ o= |
e fMl |
|
REMOVE o
AWNING A
| Z
<<
| =
L
| DIf
BB
BLOCK N s Py
8 %)
'z |5
| ©
@
!
REMOVE |
EX. STAIRS |
J ’J‘—_—\
BXSTRe (BsmRr AN
777777777777777777777777 _ -
e — L
~ ° ~ N =
/" SPS SPS \ /
Voo
|
RELOCATE
REMOVE SHADE
DRINKING
FOUNTAIN POLE STRUCTURES f T

REMOVE EXIST

CONCRETE PATH
REMOVE EX. STAIRS

EXIST. CONC PATH REMAINS

LEGEND

EX-STR
SPS

EXISTING STAIR

SHADE POLE STRUCTURE

0 5 10m TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description date scale: 1:200
All dimensions to be verified on site andany ~ |A  TENDER 06/11/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF P~ s
discrepancies must be reported to architect I 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 CENTRAL SCHOOL EDUCATION .
before proceeding with work. Toowoomba Qld 4350 checked: CG
. P: 0746320200, F: 07 4638 8044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | ent aooroved: cG
© Copyright ) - E: tmba@elia.com.au : norf pproved:
These drawings including designs and the i 220905
copyright there of are the property of Ehrlich 09/661 Oxley Roaq, PO Box 380 CASCADE ROAD’ EX| ST| N G S |TE PLAN project number
. . Corinda QId 4075 1
Layton Intemational and mustnotbe used, | print date: 6/11/2023 9:45:05 AM architecture boraae7e11 | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CDO0-0
retained or copied without the written permission qf ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 E'b N I
Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 X size “bris@eliacomau | projeqt: this sheet: 06/11/23 A

date

revision




SCALE BAR 1:200

0 5

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
EXIST CONC. PATH

///////////////// 00
LIBRARY BLOCK /ADMIN/
i STR —— —— L____
e ———— JD NEW DECK ii*lﬂ*ilT o
» | 5; :
NEW EXTENSION u ﬁﬂ
L |
=
T
‘ o
P o
\ | Z
| \ 3
| -
| BLOCK N | x
\ \
\ \
\ \
| l
\
| 7 | J/JL
R e g —— =2 oy e e —————— =
STR’H?E NEW VERANDAH T
L : ———,——.
- T —NEW RAMP4+ ﬂ kjﬁ;lﬂi iSTR
i i—% TI NEW CONCRETE PATH
T O
\

_ |

Z

LEGEND

JL JOINT LINE
STR STAIR

Tl

TACTILE INDICATORS

QL TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description date scale: 1:200
All dimensions to be verified on steandany ~ |A  TENDER 06/11/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF o s
discrepancies must be reported to architect I 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 | CENTRAL SCHOOL EDUCATION :
before proceeding with work. ——— Toowoomba Qld 4350 checked: CG
. ————=——  p:0746320200,F: 0746388044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | .. " CG
© Copyright ) - E: tmba@elia.com.au : nort approved:
These drawings including designs and the i 220905
copyright there of are the property of Ehrlich 09/661 Oxley Road, PO Box 380 CASCADE ROAD, PROPOSED SITE PLAN project number
. . Corinda QId 4075 2
Layton Intemational and mustnotbe used, | print date: 6/11/2023 9:45:06 AM architecture boraae7e11 | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CDO0-0
retained or copied without the written permission qf ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 si o "
ENrich Layton Intenational A.C.N. 083 196 230 1 297 x 420 - A3 size E:bris@efiacomau | gjecy, this sheet: date 08/11/23 (oyjsion A




U IL bk L L UL
|

EXISTING LIBRARY BUILDING EX. CONC. SLAB

! 2 r 1or I
T ' N -y - - —
° | = : ROOFLNE yry . Fwe) — 0P T / |
| | vy T
\ L AT \ MR M rB \ 1
\ \
H | AQUAPONICS o == W
ROOM I 2
1 } (VINYLFLOORING) |~ (B8 W | |
| | TAP L ] | | REMOVABLE PANE_ | }
7777777777777777 f[DP, - J Jo6 HOSE REEL —] D4 EX. TANK/ : \ ‘
= | |
£ 7T Qe |
NEW YELLOWTONGUE PARTICLE =0 L @ﬁ ) — | \ >< |
BOARD FLOOR + FLOOR JOISTS | [ FE — — */]\ L T
TO MATCH EXISTING CHEM. — — PREP ROOMH\ (D2 \eﬂﬁf
o L ] REF 4@7 vce || iEi EYE WASH & SAFETY SHOWER
\ C Jo1 EX-COL W |
| DOC. READER OVER//44A , TEACHING WALL CAB. \
| S, / . DJUSTABLE HEIGHT BENCH (PWD) |
GAS + BASIN/ S5
\ Q EX. TIMBER BEAM (ABOVE) s -
'_
\ /// ) | E EXISTING E <
DUCT TR :
| WORKSHOP CONSTRUCTION e} s ¢ TTT
‘ | 9
| a | | x [
’ | x 1 ]
\ (VINYL FLOORING) ES |
Z | SECTION OF NEW DECKING / STORE STORE | | ’]\ ||
- %
n el 7 1= ‘ L)
o] WALL SET BACK /& ‘I!" ' EXISTING EXISTING | PWD DOOR
0:‘ ? / if / DECKING DECKING 103 ACCESS DIAGRAM
/ /IH RETAINED RETAINED | TO AS1428.1
‘ !!“ = _“!'| ) B ‘
‘ 7 7.17'_';._ 1] IIIiI T “"
| 2P - R v
STORE /A STOREZ 52, ] Il 22mm YELLOW TONGUE PARTICLE |
| 7 Yl |ilﬂ 302 BOARD (SUBSTRATE FLOOR) |
\ g / N § Sl = \ CcB CUT-OFF BUTTON
| s Tl e Wl Gl e G . Cereecowey
. i — Wi ) — oorlNE PP DP  DOWNPIPE
NEW CONC. SLAB ——=— EX-COL EXISTING COLUMN
NEW VERANDAH | N FB FIRE BLANKET
I /!' HR1Z o— — — (O — — —(— — —— O : INSTALL DECKING FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
| HR3 2, HR3 24 FMCB  FUME CABINET
| “~DP HR1 HANDRAIL TYPE 01
EXISTING BUILDING | CONC. RAMP NCHR2 HR2 HANDRAIL TYPE 02
DRINKING FOUNTAIN REINSTALLED HR2 HR3 HANDRAIL TYPE 03
L RB ROLLER BLIND
REF FRIDGE
/ - — — — — — /7 I TACTILE INDICATORS
L WHB  WASH HAND BASIN
SCALE BAR 1:100 NEW CONC. PATH
X TO ENG. SPEC.
Kt~ s \ _
0 25 5m 1 h — EXIST. CONC. PATH —= TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description date scale: 1:100
All dimensions to be verified onsiteandany | A BASE DWG UPDATES 09/08/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF P~ s
discrepancies must be reported to architect B AQUA UPDATE 14/08/2023 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 | CENTRAL SCHOOL EDUCATION '
bl proceeing i vt C DWGSUPDATE 29062023 P07 sss2000. o7 sssssoss | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | recker____ 96
© Copyright D  TENDER 06/11/2023 PY ' E: tmba@elia.com.au dlient: norll approved: CG
These drawings including designs and the i 220905
copyright there of are the property of Ehrlich 09/661 Oxley Roaq, PO Box 380 CASCADE ROAD’ PROPOS E D FLOOR PLAN project number
Layton International and must not be used, print date: 6/11/2023 9:45:08 AM architecture Cglnnda Qd 40:? NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CD1-03
retained or copied without the written permission qf o . o 07 3.379 76
Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 size E: bris@elia.com au project: this sheet: date 06/11/23 revision D




B cD202 o207
20 oy gt 250 e
gt 7 gl GU DP DP f L
: T : SN AEENENN - ,
b i o N s 7 “(/~/RE-WORK 2
RS TRS TRS TRS & [THH T HH R ETHR i w 4/~ GUTTER TO SUIT 4
, % o BUILDING LINE UNDER f g
f d s e | FLASHING ’
' ¢ %, | | !
x s ¢ : |
i g o \ || #2~/RE-FIX LOOSE 4
gl e 9 | () [~ ROOF SHEET g
/ Ll DP Q 7T ; 7 as ) ]
4 GU oK 0 / % L _T%
V' g O S 7 A
, 7 | R0 SCOFALL FALLL/ Zym
GUZ~ TS B s e s [l | FLASHING CX’/N}/” (\0?’ THITHITHHT 1 g
A | QA
X T ?\y“m < i
v 7y e ;
CSCFALL FALL s f RN {
X H/E)\«O O |
— O ~ 5 i Az
3:' = :: (2] | [FLASHING T
v E = ﬁ %
~ ¥
T P A T T o A o o PP
i Mk -
EXIST. CHEM O;__
STORAGE FLUE COWL _ s:
7 o
o hd
i} p 7 RELOCATED FUME L
) ( HOOD FLUE 2
) A =)
1] X L
z = P22 NEW ROOF SHEETING =
% E A A, g
= 47 <
()] a
2 2
=) 2
o m
-
-
P
w
o
BUILDING LINE UNDER DP-S#5 f
Y e ar i db el oY ar e s e it buirdrardb ar el eI ara A A A A A A AL L ;WWWWWW7 A AN AN A A A AN A AN NN DN AL LA v A A A A A
DP 3003% S opt
s 8
| )
T J
F F FL
FALL FALL H DPf DP\GU
< / 'z NEW VERANDAH ROOF LEGEND
% - D =FALL
TN f—
L Z= — DP DOWNPIPE
13:6 MinzZ= ,—cu DP-S  DOWNPIPE SPREADER
i1z DP GU GUTTER
0 ot
Fo TRS TRANSLUCENT ROOF SHEETING
SCALE BAR 1:100 ] 0:3)
——2300—— |
0 25 5m T TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description date scale: 1:100
Al dimensions to be verified on site andany | A AQUA. UPDATE 14108/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF P~ s
discrepancies must be reported to architect B DWGS UPDATE 29/08/2023 . 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 CENTRAL SCHOOL EDUCAT| ON I
bl proceeing i vt C TENDER w1223 S—=———  uunomrvisss | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE recker____ 96
© Copyright °® - ' E: tmba@elia.com.au client norl approved: CG
These drawings including designs and the i 220905
copyright there_of are the property of Ehrlich e I O 00/661 Oxley %’:ﬁr’];oe?ﬁg?g CASCADE ROAD’ PROPOSED ROOF PLAN project number
Layton Internafional and must notbe used, | print date: 6/11/2023 9:45:09 AM architecture o ors97611 | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CD1-04
retained or copied without the written permission qf ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 si e "
Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 : X - size E: bris@elia.com au project: this sheet: date 06/11/23 revision C




(2
02y

26001 000
2

(1
0229
2

90 6000 90
W V4
Aﬂ AQUAPONICS dﬂ NEW DECK ﬂ
9@ APPROX. 5190 (REMAINING) QVOV 2500
, 4 ereproow T
ggF ’7 7777777777 7777777777 Q
| | HR1=—
aE | AQUAPONICS s
[©)
3| o | ROOM o
™ | < o | w
3 | 2|2
< \ a =
J Z
o\ _ | N N
F =y o N
—— 7|0 g,
- § —___ N H
7210 N
o9 CHEM
ok = i PREP ROOM
=g STORE :
[0’
Q| a S
o —
[EE
]
~ | @ )
2 S
) | w :
S|y SCIENCE LAB &
g Z
o | W
2|0
@ ]
. | /
q
G, G, &,
N Iy | === —— - — —— u
1750 0 11520 (C.O.S. 90
¥ cos) 7
SCIENCE LAB TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description date scale: 1:100
All dimensions to be verified on steandany ~ |A  TENDER 06/11/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF o s
discrepancies must be reported to architect I 109 Hern:s St’e‘“':OQBlg’;:s“g CENTRAL SCHOOL EDUCATION : :
before proceeding with work. oowoomba checked: CG
© Conyight o P: 0746320200, F: 074638 8044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | int \ anproved: oG
E: tmba@elia.com.au nol :
These drawings including designs and the . 220905
copyright there_of are the property of Ehrlich e I I O - 09/661 Oxley %’:ﬁr’“faoq?ﬁg?g CASCADE ROAD’ D|MENS|ON PLAN - GLA'S project number
Layton Intemational and mustnotbe used, | print date: 6/11/2023 9:45:09 AM architecture boraae7e11 | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CD1-05
retained or copied without the written permission qf ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 si e "
Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 : X - Ao size E: bris@elia.comau | g this sheet: date 06/11/23 1oision A




BD2-01

600,600 300 750 300

SCIENCE LAB

o

I

, 1250
ﬂ (c.o.s.ﬂ

2450

1500

WWALKWAﬂ

600 $OO 750 301: 600

oXx®
HR3 HR3 3 <('2
Z1 / fHR JHR3 N\
s S =g i : =X %
GRS HR1—= B3
RAMP YHR2 g SN HRI
° o
,HR2 1:14 MAX & 3 2
N o | 0 S
=NRS
7400 3 o N
RAMP NT
<
o D
NEW CONC. PATH 3|z
&
A<>
950 | R

- RISER MAX 190mm
- TREAD MIN 250mm

- STAIR HANDRAILS, TGSI'S ALL TO AS1428.1

L 1700 APPROX. 1750 2730 L
7 A A 7
R
NOTE : STAIRS

Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | fev  description scale: 1:100

All dimensions to be verified on site and any A TENDER 109 Herrios Streat. PO Box 547 ggﬁ_’;gkllf ISSCLI_'?‘CI)\IgL QLD DEPARTMENT OF drawn: 7S

discrepancies must be reported to architect erries Street, 0X :

before proceeding with work. —— | Toowoomba Qld 4350 EDUCATION checked: CG
. ————=——  p:0746320200,F: 0746388044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | .. approved: CG

© Copyright ) E: tmba@elia.com.au :

These drawings including designs and the 220905

copyright there_of are the property of Ehrlich e I O 00/661 Oxley %’:ﬁr’“faoq?ﬁg?g CASCAD E ROAD ’ D | M E N S | O N P LAN - D ECK &

Layton Ineational and must notbe used: | pintdate: 6/11/2023 9:45:09 AM architecture oorsarererr | NORFOLK ISLAND RAMP CD1-06

retained or copied without the written permission qf ORIG s s . . e "

Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 RIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 size E: bris@elia.com au project: this sheet: revision A




REMOVE SHADE
STRUCTURE POLE

ADJUST HEIGHT OF EXIST
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

RELOCATE EXISTING
FUME HOOD FLUE

3100 @7

REMOVE EXIST. STAIR

REMOVE EXIST. GUTTER

Z

EXISTING NORTH ELEVATION

@

1:100

RELOCATE EXISTING
FUME HOOD FLUE

EXHAUST FLUE

" CEILING

A 4

GROUND FLOOR

i =
- Il — o 3100 9"
CEILING
LIBRARY =
/ BLOCKY bP
/ Ly REMOVE EXIST. STAIR
e 1 N T T (117 G Fl '
- GROUND FLOOR
TIMBER GATE J
LEGEND
EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION s

SCALE BAR 1:100

0 2.5

5m

2

1:100

DOWNPIPE
SHADE POLE STRUCTURE

Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | eV~ description date scale: 1:100

All dimensions to be verified on site andany | A DWGS UPDATE 29/08/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF o 5

discrepancies must be reported to architect B TENDER 06/11/2023 I 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 |\ CENTRAL SCHOOQOL EDUCATION :

before proceeding with work. ———— Toowoomba Qld 4350 checked: CG
‘ S=—==—  p.or4e320200,F: 0746388044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | et " cG

© Copyright ) - E: tmba@elia.com.au i nort ERRIDISC:

These drawings including designs and the . 220905

copyright there_of are the property of Ehrlich e I Q 09/661 Oxley %:EH;OQ?)Z g;iso CASCAD E ROAD s EXISTI N G E LEV ATl O N S project number

Layton Infemational and mustnotbe used, | pyintdate: 6/11/2023 9:45:16 AM architecture v ssrazer | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CD3-01

retained or copied without the written permission qf ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 si e .

ENrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 1 297 x 420 - A3 size E: bris@elia.comau | projecy; this sheet: date 96/11/23 iigion B




RELOCATE EXIST FUME HOOD FLUE

METAL ROOF SHEETING REMOVE EX. WALL
EXIST SCHOOL BLOCK (OVER) REMOVE WINDOWS
L (TTT
- ™|
T il I ~~
B Ll 71 B 3100 @7
CEILING
=
E T ~ — —
] o
o
(| ®
I
_ i-.).P \\ I Il 1l U 1 1 [ I-)P. X _ 0 v
: 10 I A 4 — — — — — DP. 4 — — — — — 5 va: GROUND FLOOR
I 1l I X — — — — N [l e =
HORIZONTAL WEATHERBOARD REMOVE WINDOWS REMOVE RAIL
@ EXISTING EAST ELEVATION COVERSTRIP REMOVE DOOR & WINDOW REMOVE CONC. STAIR
1:100 REMOVE DOWNPIPE
RELOCATE EXIST FUME HOOD FLUE A Aﬂ
REMOVE EXIST. WINDOW w w \ RETAIN CHEM STORE EXHAUST
REMOVE EXIST. AWNING |
L | ey i
a \\\\
ooz AR
o ———— U WS = o\ 3100w
CEILING
] = — ‘
= N B — | o
— o
N | I N === |8
- | V| -
= | =
:F | | | L = I _ D 4
] = P L3 = GROUND FLOOR
\ 1 | — ——
\_ EXIST. PLANTER
@ EXISTING WEST ELEVATION REMOVE EXIST. HOSE REEL REMOVE EXIST. GUTTER
1:100 REMOVE EXIST. HANDRAIL & STAIR REMOVE EXIST. DP
REMOVE EXIST. DP
LEGEND
DP DOWNPIPE
SCALE BAR 1:100
L & e TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | eV~ description date scale: 1:100
All dimensions to be verified on site andany | A DWGS UPDATE 29/08/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF o 5
discrepancies rpust l?e reported to architect B TENDER 06/11/2023 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 C E NTRAL SC H OOL E D U CAT| O N :
before proceeding with work. Toowoomba Qld 4350 checked: CG
. P: 07 46320200, F: 07 4638 8044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | .. " oG
© Copyright [} - E: tmba@elia.com.au i nort approved:
These drawings including designs and the . 220905
copyright there_of are the property of Ehrlich e I I Q : 09/661 Oxley %:rtijﬁ:aoo?gi 3;550 CASCADE ROAD, EXI ST| NG ELEV ATlONS project number
Layion intematoral and mustrolbe Used. | prindate: 6/11/2023 9:45:19 AM architecture oo sara 7611 | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CD3-02
retained or copied without the written permission q . . . N 9
Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 size E: bris@elia.com.au project: this sheet: date 96/11/23 iigion B




NEW VERANDAH ROOF

GU

DP!

LG

HR3 HR1

HR1

NEW VERANDAH TIMBER
SKIRTING TO MATCH EXISTING

.

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION

TIMBER SKIRTING

1:100

RELOCATED
EXIST HUME
HOOD FLUE

——

[ ]

NEW VERANDAH ROOF

—~— RELOCATED
EXIST HUME
HOOD FLUE
B — B 31009
[[[[1] L | . CEILING
DP
al==
!l =
~HR3 L H iln . o
: _ B "~ GROUND FLOOR
: Y ‘hxl
EXISTING HORIZONTAL

3100 W@

CEILING

A 4

GROUND FLOOR

LEGEND
PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION DP DOWNPIPE
GU GUTTER
1:100 HR1 HANDRAIL TYPE 01
HR3 HANDRAIL TYPE 03
BELE— LG LEAF GUARD
0 25 5m TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | eV~ description date scale: 1:100
All dimensions to be verified on ste andany | A DWGS UPDATE 29108/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF o =
discrepancies must be reported to architect B TENDER 06/11/2023 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 C E N T RAL S C H OO L E D U CAT| O N :
before proceeding with work. ———— Toowoomba Qld 4350 checked: CG
‘ —=——==—  po74e320200,F: 0746388044 | SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE | et " cG
© Copyright () E: tmba@elia.com.au i nort approved.
These drawings including designs and the i 220905
copyright there of are the property of Ehrlich 09/661 Oxley Roaq, PO Box 380 CASCAD E ROAD , P RO POS E D E LEVAT' O N S project number
. . Corinda Qld 4075
Laylon Inferational and must notbe used, | - print date: 6/11/2023 9:45:23 AM architecture porsrererr | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CD3-03
retained or copied without the written permission qf . . N
Efrlich Layton International AC.N. 083 196 230 | ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 size E: bris@elia.comau | projecy; this sheet: date 96/11/23 iigion B




NEW VERANDAH ROOF

31

00 97

CEILING

A 4

~ GROUND FLOOR

DP |
DP DPY W1 W2 W3 W4 DPESIC — =
EXISTING BLOCK (OVER LG LG LG |
HR3H [ILG HR3 |
[ JE— [ N ————— :
‘ j VRN = —_—_— E —BSK 77 ==
BSK MHR1 \LBSK HR1 \ HR1
PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION NEWRAMP
NEW VERANDAH TIMBER
1:100 SKIRTING TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW ROOF

NEW SECTION OF ROOF SHEETING

i

3100w
CEILING
K T
—DP =
1l
= ;HR34\7 =
B L = I 4
7 = — GROUND FLOOR
I 1 —1
l NEW WEATHERBOARD WALL LOUVRE TO ENG. SPEC.
LEGEND
PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION NEW STAIR TIMBER SLAT TO MATCH EXISTING
@ BSK BUILDING SKIRTING
DP DOWNPIPE
1:1
00 DP-S DOWNPIPE SPREADER
GU GUTTER
HR1 HANDRAIL TYPE 01
HR3 HANDRAIL TYPE 03
SCALE BAR 1:100 LG LEAF GUARD
0 25 5m TENDER
Use figured dimensions in preference to scale. | eV~ description date scale: 1:100
All dimensions to be verified on site andany | A DWGS UPDATE 29/08/2023 _ NORFOLK ISLAND QLD DEPARTMENT OF o 5
discrepancies must be reported to architect B TENDER 06/11/2023 109 Herries Street, PO Box 547 C E N T RAL S C H OO L E D U CAT| O N :
before proceeding with work. o 07 4632T;2¢:)V;°:_":)b7342;d8483054& SCIENCE ROOM UPGRADE checked: CG
© Copyright [} - . E: tm’ba.@elia.com.au — nort approved: CG
These drawings including designs and the . 220905
copyright there_of are the property of Ehrlich e I I Q 09/661 Oxley %:rtijﬁ:aoo?gi 3;550 CASCAD E ROAD, P RO PO S E D E LEV ATl O N S project number
Layion Inemational and must notbe used, | print date: 6/11/2023 9:45:26 AM architecture oo sara 7611 | NORFOLK ISLAND sheet number CD3-04
retained or copied without the written permission qf ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE: 297 x 420 - A3 si R
Ehrlich Layton International A.C.N. 083 196 230 : X - Ao size E: bris@elia.comau | projecy; this sheet: date 96/11/23 iigion B




	220905 CD0-00-A PROJECT INFO PAGE.pdf
	CD0-00 - PROJECT INFO PAGE

	220905 CD0-00-A PROJECT INFO PAGE
	CD0-00 - PROJECT INFO PAGE

	220905 CD0-01-A EXISTING SITE PLAN
	CD0-01 - EXISTING SITE PLAN

	220905 CD0-02-A PROPOSED SITE PLAN
	CD0-02 - PROPOSED SITE PLAN

	220905 CD1-03-D PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
	CD1-03 - PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

	220905 CD1-04-C PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
	CD1-04 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

	220905 CD1-05-A DIMENSION PLAN - GLA'S
	CD1-05 - DIMENSION PLAN - GLA'S

	220905 CD1-06-A DIMENSION PLAN - DECK & RAMP
	CD1-06 - DIMENSION PLAN - DECK & RAMP

	220905 CD3-01-B EXISTING ELEVATIONS
	CD3-01 - EXISTING ELEVATIONS

	220905 CD3-02-B EXISTING ELEVATIONS
	CD3-02 - EXISTING ELEVATIONS

	220905 CD3-03-B PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
	CD3-03 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

	220905 CD3-04-B PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
	CD3-04 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS


